
 
 

Circular No. IIBX-CS-2026-004 Circular Date 07-01-2026 

    

Category Clearing & Settlement Segment Spot and Futures 

 

Subject TRADING AND SETTLEMENT HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2026 
 

Attachments  
 

Members are requested to take a note regarding Trading and Settlement Holidays for the Year 2026 as 

given below: - 

 

List of Holiday: - 

Sr. No Date Day Trading & Settlement Holidays Settlement Holidays 

1 01-01-2026 Thursday   New Year Day 

2 14-01-2026 Wednesday Makar Sankranti   

3 19-01-2026 Monday   Martin Luther King Day 

4 26-01-2026 Monday Republic Day   

5 16-02-2026 Monday   Washington's Birthday 

6 04-03-2026 Wednesday Holi 2nd Day - Dhuleti   

7 26-03-2026 Thursday Shree Ram Navmi   

8 31-03-2026 Tuesday Mahavir Janma kalyanak   

9 01-04-2026 Wednesday Annual Bank Closing   

10 03-04-2026 Friday Good Friday   

11 14-04-2026 Tuesday Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti   

12 25-05-2026 Monday   Memorial Day 

13 27-05-2026 Wednesday Bakri-Eid (Eid-Ul-Adha)   

14 19-06-2026 Friday   Juneteenth Day 

15 03-07-2026 Friday   Independence Day (USA) 

16 28-08-2026 Friday Raksha Bandhan   

17 04-09-2026 Friday Janmashtami   

18 07-09-2026 Monday   Labour Day (USA) 

19 15-09-2026 Tuesday Samvatsari (Chaturthi Paksha)   

20 02-10-2026 Friday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti   

21 12-10-2026 Monday   Columbus Day 

22 20-10-2026 Tuesday Dusshera (Vijaya Dashmi)   

23 10-11-2026 Tuesday Vikram Samvant New Year Day   

24 11-11-2026 Wednesday   Veterans Day 

25 26-11-2026 Thursday   Thanksgiving Day 

26 25-12-2026 Friday Christmas Day  

The Exchange may alter / change the Trading / Settlement Holidays, for which a separate circular shall be issued in 

advance.  

 

For any clarifications, Members may contact: 

Sr. No Official Name Phone 

1. Nikhil Shah 079-69697121 

2. Iyer Venkita Subramani 079-69697122 

3. Kevalsinh Dodiya 079-69697131 

4. Nihar V Iyer 079-69697143 

 

For and on behalf of 

India International Bullion Exchange (IFSC) Limited 
 

Mr. Vinod Ramachandran 

Chief Risk Officer and Head Clearing & Settlement.  

Tel: 079-69697123 

Email: cs.ops@iibx.co.in 
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